City Hall: 218-692-2688 13888 Daggett Bay Rd
Planning & Zoning: 218-692-2689 Crosslake, Minnesota 56442
Fax: 218-692-2687 www.cityofcrosslake.org

CITY OF CROSSLAKE
PLANNING COMMISSION/BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
9:00 A.M.
Crosslake City Hall
13888 Daggett Bay Rd, Crosslake MN 56442
(218) 692-2689

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Applicant: Susan M Dimke Trust Dated 1-24-12
Authorized Agent: N/A

Site Location: 34426 Duck Lane, Crosslake, MN 56442
Request a Conditional Use Permit:

e An Accessory structure requires a CUP for greater than 2500 square feet; Proposing a
4800 square foot structure

Notification: Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 462, and the City of Crosslake Zoning
Ordinance, you are hereby notified of a public hearing before the City of Crosslake Planning
Commission/Board of Adjustment. Property owners have been notified according to MN State
Statute 462 & published in the local newspaper. Please share this notice with any of your
neighbors who may not have been notified by mail.

Information: Copies of the application and all maps, diagrams or documents are available at
Crosslake City Hall or by contacting the Crosslake Planning & Zoning staff at 218-692-2689.
Please submit your comments in writing including your name and mailing address to Crosslake
City Hall or (crosslakepz@crosslake.net).



mailto:crosslakepz@crosslake.net

Eross late

STAFF REPORT

Property Owner/Applicant: Susan M Dimke Trust 1-24-12
Parcel Number(s): 14300535

Application Submitted: March 7, 2023

Action Deadline: May 5, 2023

City 60 Day Extension Letter sent / Deadline: NA / NA
Applicant Extension Received / Request: NA / NA
City Council Date: NA

Authorized Agent: N/A

Request a Conditional Use Permit:
An accessory structure requires a CUP for greater than 2500 square feet; Proposing a 4800
square foot structure

Current Zoning: Shoreland District

Adjacent Land Use/Zoning:
North — Shoreland District
South — Shoreland District
East — Shoreland District
West — Shoreland District

Parcel History:
e West View Estates established in 1979
e April 1993 — 30x40 pole building

City Ordinance:
Accessory structures with a footprint greater than 2500 sq ft shall require a Conditional Use
Permit (Article 36, Sec. 26-960)

Agencies Notified and Responses Received:

County Highway Dept: N/A

DNR: No comment received before packet cutoff date

City Engineer: N/A

Lake Association: No comment received before packet cutoff date
Crosslake Public Works: No comment received before packet cutoff date
Crosslake Park, Recreation & Library: N/A

Concerned Parties: No comment received before packet cutoff date




POSSIBLE MOTION:

To approve/table/deny the Conditional Use Permit for an accessory structure that requires a
CUP for greater than 2500 square feet; Proposing a 4800 square foot structure, located at 34426
Duck Lane, City of Crosslake

POSSIBLE CONDITIONS:
1. Screening requirements per Chapter 26 Land Use Acrticle 28, Sec. 26-738 typically
required on commercial properties

Shoreland Dis rict




CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY

[ i P N -
A - ATLL” CWC COORDS:
/{5!_ 7 T iosi N:281349.45 -
7/f z }/_4?\7} 7w / N 89°44'51" E (CWC BEARING) £:579268.54
7, 7L / % 7/ (I N 87°40'48" E 517.77 | .
T e o L 2 e —
<\
\‘\gssmw\'omvswu T
ENCRQACHMENT

20

ort wax prepared by me or under
licensed land surveyor under the

Taws of the state of Minnesota.

o~
S w
« &
&
&
E 2
P
g
SINE
8 ]
3 =
E
JeN
=\ |2
3 :
<\
s &
o W+
B &
i |2
3
2o
aQa £

of Brniner??ﬁc‘

Land Surv

( IN FEET ) z A\ A ST
1 inch = 80 ft g o “\\ N AN LAY =
- " 7 I -0 N\ \_APPROXIMATE *
{ | ug \ N\ WETLAND EDGE AS
\ :: 0, MAPPING, i
IMPERVIOQUS SURFACE: e | &2 -
R > v .
EXISTING < 2 v v
P | A = 207708 ft J v
arcel Area 07708 sq /x‘. >_. E
Building = 1222 sq ft # 4 HE < é
Shed = 78 sq ft ; o > B
Gravel Surface = 1534 sq ft -1248 TAD P g M.
Total Impervious Surface = 2834 sq ft A = MA" 23 >N
e 7708%sq.ft..” o) 2
2834/207708 = 0014 4.77+ac. ) n E g
Existing Impervious Surface = 1.4% - \ & ; S
PROPOSED > ©
Parcel Area = 207708 sq ft (0] E g’
Pro. Building (80x60) = 4800 sq ft < E =
Gravel Surfoce = 7545 sq ft 7 Q B
Concrete Surface = 1344 / z 12
Total_Impervious Surface = 13689 sq_ft 5 g
¢ @)
13689,/207708 = 0.066 ™ O Q s
Proposed Impervious Surface = 6.6% \ A\ v i i m s}
\' ". I1 ; Y I (" s
Iy =
—'\
LEGEND iR \| \m
O DENOTES 1/2 INCH IRON PIPE ) SRS
SET AND MARKED WITH RLS / \ b /o
59285 CAP. b1 \ \(/ /
i) y,
®  DENOTES FOUND RLS CAP (I / / / i' /1 o
= IR l ! 1]
£ DENOTES ELECTRIC BOX N PN 0oed
B DENOTES ELECTRIC METER N r U741 M3
Mz DENOTES WETLAND AS PER NWI {0 Ny g o é
- ~L 'y, opsf
U777 DENOTES GRAVEL SURFACE \\N ~/ B
! DENOTES BITUMINOUS SURFACE \ M~ a Q;
[ "] DENOTES PROPOSED CONCRETE SURFACE ... .. E © -3
————— 1240-—--— DENOTES 2 FOOT CONTOURS (NGVD29) o a ﬁ
- 2
DESCRIPTION -(Parcel No.: 14300535) L
Qutlot C, West View Estates, according to the recorded plat thereof, Crow Wing County, Minnesota. [&]
SURVEYOR'S_NOTES: 3 S
) ]
1. Bearing Orientation: The north line of Outlot C of WEST VIEW ESTATES is assumed to have a bearing of 8
North 87 degrees 40 minutes 48 seconds East.
2. The field survey was completed on 11/4/2022.
3. Amo Land Surveying of Brainerd, INC. has made no investigation or independent search for easements of
record, encumbrances, restrictive covenants, ownership title evidence, or any other facts that an accurate pd o/ éz'g
and current title search may disclose. / E# 3 21818
4. Wetlands shown have been digitized from the Crow Wing County interactive map's NWI layer and are for s ﬁﬁ%
reference only. To accurately determine wellands a wetland delineation should be performed. a ggg
5, The utilities as shown on this survey were developed from the visible ulilities across your property and is g 38
not implied nor intended lo be the complete inventory of utilities in this area, It is the client’s 2 g%%
responsibility to verify the location of all utilities prior to construction or improving your property. 5 8
6. Property Zoning: Shoreland District ™
7. Setback Requirements: right—of-way = 35 feet Wetland = 15 feet Property Line = 10 feet 4 '31 mg]gl
8. It is the client's responsibility to verify zoning ond setback requirements prior to construction or # B
improving your property. 3 %ﬂm
9. The subject parcel is non-riparion. ; % S
10. The possible driveway encroachment In the northwesterly corner of the property has been included in the < £ °63}
impervious surface calculations., o = |9
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Please see reverse side for sample site plan and list of criteria required on the site plan.















“NO PORTION OR [T$ ENTIRETY. TC.BE USED FOR HUMAN 800" - S
HABITATION OR COMMERCIAL USE." W 7103 0 ) 50 ) o0 . .0 ) s o . g0 ) 0 L omde | e
STRUCTURE DESIGNED FOR PERSONAL STORAGEUSE ONLY; [~ — —— = =] t f ! ! _ i v
BUILDING DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE .z_/ _ e BOXED EAVE _ N
MN ACCESSORY USE OR MN DWELLING CODE - — T == - T ™ e "
NOR THE {BC COMMERCIAL CODE. y M
: . 4-5%3" {HISUL, VINTL EZ-FIT WINDOW W/ -
= 248 FIO 7 INT. TRIM (TYP. @ 2 PLACES) z
3 mw [~ DivioE waL &
/ 2x10 GRADEBOARD
3 PLY 2xG COLUMNS
3z.00 244 SUB-GIRTS @ 4' O.C.
WHITE STPEL LINER
i
~— .
. M 24%32' UNED @mu >nn>|/
3 . NOTE: VERIFY EXACT DOOR AND
/ WINDOW LOCATIONS w/ OWNER. — =
¢ OHD W INT, TRIM " . =
EHIGH LIFT TRACK D N, TRIM @
7100 SERVICE DOOR W
%. " BEADBOLT ¢ 246 FIO Wi INT. TRIM
2 .
i = i i
DIVIDE WaLL )
a S 7100 SERVICE DO p
m 2x4 SUB-GIRTS @ 4' 0.C. : ) (TYP. @ 2 PLACES) i w
3 WHITE STEEL LINER g
m 2 m P A% V272272277 §|§ R Vzrzzzz72227 m i
% ) RV25 RIDGEVENT (TYP, @ 5 PLACES) % &
= /
DIAGONAL: 98-77*
) (COLUMN TO COLUMN
@
"
/ 1 G 4 GHD Wy INT. TR =
k1]
& /
a
\\ ¥ .
N 3 \IszZan (ALL WALLS) £
. S
IZ—/ 1 i3 |1 i) A i id 11} bl ] kil
FLOOR PLAN o oD e
SCALE: 1/8'={+0"
W 7-10% 20 8.0 a0 a0 80 80" 8.0 8.0 A I
PROSECT TITLE : REVISIONS  iscar JoBNO.
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT .
2894 58th Street (_ O I Z U _ 7\~ _Am zﬁw DATE | DESCRIPTION BY %Mgzz%&‘mo mzmMAzMA.NNA
Eau Claire, WI 54703 . : . " g
'y — m.lm: tL N
Fax (715) 8744213 CROSSLAKE, MN 60' x 80'x ' wiC 3
: N FILE NAME: 2 ol oare.
o rmrrrwre L (715) 874-4211 / 1AACADIDWES\PLANREQUEST\23\ PDIMKE. JOHN.DWE \ \oy 1727/23 of




A\ Besdry  )6'-0
2/.&?9,7 Wgo% 2y -e"

HBWQ* By 228 B/&WP Y

«VM\ P<* 6ed VST on

<e ])D wcwhn «,?\yu xﬁ\u S0,

/ :

*NO PORTION OR T3 ENTIRETY TO BE USED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION OR COMMERCIAL USE."
STRUCTURE DESIGNED FOR PERSONAL STORAGE USE ONLY.
BUILDING DOES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
MN ACCESS0RY USE OR MN DWELLING CODE
NOR THE {BC COMMERCIAL CODE.

F— A
e gl

.\
1)

) “L_P\N.\“A %#I,Ju"/..u”rl/
i , i
% (A
i T -

1

NORTHEAST NORTHWEST
TR
_ » \ /r/
3
SOUTHWEST ml...oc?g
ELEVATIONS

SCALE: 3/32'=)-0"

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ok s s I
2894 58th Street JOHN DIMKE wo. | pAne | oescrirmon oY | AS NOTED | 4404774
Eau Clalre, Wi 54703 ' 80 x| G| DRAW BY | sHEET N,
Fax A\ﬁmv 874—-4213 CROSSLAKE, MN &0 x 80 x| 6'-&' 1 WG
PILE NAME: 2
i (EBey EPA= Al ( IAACAD\DWGS\PLANREGUEST\2B\LADIMKE, JOHN.DWG : ¥ K : o 127123 2ot 3

L )




“NO PORTION OR [TS ENTIRETY TO BE USED FOR HUMAN
HABITATION OR COMMERCIAL USE.*

BUILDING DCES NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
MN ACCESSORY USE OR MN DWELLING CODE
NOR THE IBC COMMERCIAL CODE.

STRUCTURE DESIGNED FOR PERSONAL STORAGE USE ONLY.
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Continued on page 2
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ol St
wmww_zo amwm 0 SPACING- 80-0 cst. DEFL. in (oc) lUdefl L PLATES GRIP
(Roof Snow=42 .8 Plate Grip DOL 1.16 TC 097 Veri(LL) -1.1812-14 >605 240 MT20 197/144
TcoL A 0 Lumber DOL 1.16 BC 093 Vert(TL) -1.6112-14 >441 180 MT18H 244/190
BOLL o.o Rep Stress Incr NO WB 0.84 Horz(TL) 0.83 ] n/a nfa M18SHS 244/190
. Code 1BC2012/TPI2007 (Matrix) Weight: 84610 FT=20%
BCDL 5.0
LUMBER- BRACING-~
TOP CHORD 2x8 SP 2400F 2.0E TOP CHORD 2-0-0 oc purlins (2-7-4 max.}
BOT CHORD 2x6 SP 2700F 2.2E (Switched from sheeted: Spacing > 2-0-0).
WEBS 2x4 DF No.2 or 2x4 DF-N No.1/No.2 *Except” BOTCHORD  Rigid ceiling directly applied or 9-1-7 oc bracing.

W3: 2x4 DF 1800F 1.6E, W1: 2x4 DF Std or 2x4 SPF Stud

REACTIONS. (b/size) 1=12096/0-5-8 (min. 0-5-0), 9=12096/0-5-8 (min. 0-5-0)

Max Horz 1=-635(L.C 9)

Max Uplift1=-2458(LC 11), 9=-2458(LC 11)

FORCES. (lb) - Max. Comp./Max, Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.

TOP CHORD

1-17=.31371/7180, 2-17=-30734/7222, 2-3=-28684/6572, 3-4=-27972/6606, 4-18=-22690/5534, 5-18=-22080/5588,

5-19=-22060/5586, 6-19=-22690/5534, 6-7=-27972/6608, 7-8=-28684/6572, 8-20=-30734/7222, 9-20=-31371/7190

BOT CHORD

10-11=-4055/23669, 9-10=-6525/29184

WEBS

2-16=-3378/1359

NOTES-  (11)

1) 2-ply truss to be connected together with 10d (0.120"x3") nails as follows:
Top chords connected as follows: 2x8 - 2 rows staggered at 0-7-0 oc.
Bottom chords connected as follows: 2x6 - 2 rows staggered at 0-9-0 oc.
Webs connected as follows: 2x4 - 1 row at 0-9-0 oc.

2) All loads are considered equally applied to al

loads noted as (F) or (8), unless otherwise indicated.

3) Wind: ASCE 7-10; Vult=114mph (3-second gust) Vasd=90mph; TCDL=2.4psf, BCDL=3.0psf; h=25ft; B=45ft; L=60ft; eave=7ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (directional) and C-C
- Exterior(2) 0-2-12 to 6-2-7, Interior(1) 6-2-7 to 29-10-8, Exterior(2) 28-10-8 to 35-10-3 zone; cantilever left and right exposed ; end vertical left and right mxvowma C-C for membersand . ... A
forces & MWFRS for reactions shown; Lumber OOP.A 60 plate grip DOL=1.60

4) TCLL: ASCE 7-10; Pf=42.0 psf (flat roof snow); Category Ii; Exp C; Partially Exp.; Ct=1.1

ies, except if noted as front (F) or back (B) face in the LOAD CASE(S) section. Ply to ply connections have been provided to distribute only

1-16=-6533/29185, 15-16=-4946/23669, 14-15=-4946/23669, 13-14=-3420/17837, 12-13=-3420/17837, 11-12=-4955/23669,
5-12=-1428/6263, 6-12=-5668/17186, 6-10=-854/3978, 8-10=-3378/1359, 5-14=-1428/6263, 4-14=-5668/1716, 4-16=-854/3978,
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Receipt Number: /'7'/}'( ?) 7 l’{

Permit Number

Property Owner(s): Susan M Dimke Trust dated 1-24-12

Conditional/Interim Use Permit Application
Planning and Zoning Department
13888 Daggett Bay Rd, Crosslake, MN 56442
218.692.2689 (Phone) 218.692.2687 (Fax) www.cityofcrosslake.org

230019C

. 34001 Sunrise Island Road Crosslake, MN 56442
Mailing Address:

Site Ad dress:34426 Duck Lane, Crosslake, MN 56442

Phone Number:6 1 2-8 1 7'9239

E-Mail Address: dimkejonn@gmail.com

14300535

Parcel Number(s):

(Check applicable requests)
{ Residential & RelatedUses:
Specify ~

‘Q/ Shoreland District

Rural Residential District (5 A Min.)
Sensitive Shoreland District

Limited Commercial District
Downtown Commercial District
Waterfront Commercial District
Commercial/Light Industrial District

.. 1419400090C009 Westvew Estates, outlot C
Legal Description:

30 Twp 137

Sec

Rge 26 D27.28|___|
904

Land Involved: Width:~ " " 51 7 Length:™ ™~ ™ Acres:

Lake/River Name: NA

Recreational Uses:

Shoreland District

Rural Residential District (5 A Min.)
Limited Commercial District
Waterfront Commercial District
Commercial/Light Industrial District

4.74
N

Yes X No

Do you own land adjacent to this parcel(s)?

If yes, list Parcel Number(s)

17,1
=
;0| 0000050|| onooood

Civic, Edu & Institutional Uses:

[72]
=3

@

e
<P

Shoreland District

Rural Residential District (5 A Min.)
Limited Commercial District
Waterfront Commercial District
Commercial/Light Industrial District

Authorized Agent:

Agent Address:

Agent Phone Number:

Signature of Property Owner(s) M w W

Commercial & Industrial Uses:
Spe

Shoreland District

Rural Residential District (5 A Min.)
Sensitive Shoreland District

Limited Commercial District
Downtown Commercial District
Waterfront Commercial District
Commercial/Light Industrial District

00000005 0| ooooo

Date L'; ‘Z[)Z_,S

Signature of Authorized Agent(s)

Date

All applications must be accompanied by a site plan

Codov
A N x17

(]

o Fee $500 for Residential and Commercial Payable to “City of Crosslake” % 500 F *la.00 = #5200
No decisions were made on an applicant’s request at the DRT meeting. Submittal of an application after DRT
does not constitute approval. Approval or denial of applications is determined by the Planning
Commission/Board of Adjustment at a public meeting as per Minnesota Statute 462 and the City of Crosslake

Land Use Ordinance.
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City of Crosslake Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment
Conditional Use Permit Application

Findings of Fact

Supporting/Denying a Conditional Use Permit Request

Findings shall be made in either recommending approval or denial of a Conditional Use Permit
application, and should reference Chapter 26, Article 7 of the City of Crosslake Ordinance. The
following questions are to be considered, but are not limited to:

(1) Will the proposed use impact the health, safety, and general welfare of the occupants in

the surrounding neighborhood?
YES |j NO &]
Why?

(2) Does the proposed use meet the standards of this Chapter?
YES No[ ] So—
Why?

WoNs (,X\z\,o% as adYio\e 3b

(3) Will the proposed use meet goals and policies adopted within the Crosslake
Compr%lnsive Plel_lj_‘il
YES NO
Why?

Alewed vse 03%\‘\'\ ™ QO‘\)“*;W\A vie @wnﬁ‘

(4) Will the proposed use adversely affect property values and future development of the
land in the surrounding neighborhood?
YES [] NO
Why?

YES NO

5) Will thlej_p_ll'oposed negatively impact public utility, public services, roads and schools?
Why?



(6) Will the proposed use impact the environment adversely, considering its impact on
groundwater, surface water and air quality?
YES [ ] No [X]
Why?

(7) Are the water supply, public sewer or subsurface sewage treatment system facilities,
erosion control and stormwater management provided for pursuant to applicable
standards of the Ol%ilnance?

YES NO
Why‘?EI
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City of Crosslake Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment
Conditional Use Permit Application

Findings of Fact

Supporting/Denying a Conditional Use Permit Request

Findings shall be made in either recommending approval or denial of a Conditional Use Permit
application, and should reference Chapter 26, Article 7 of the City of Crosslake Ordinance. The
following questions are to be considered, but are not limited to:

(1) Will the proposed use impact the health, safety, and general welfare of the occupants in
the surrounding neighborhood?
YES ] NO
Why?

(2) Does the proposed use meet the standards of this Chapter?
YES ] No [T
Why?

(3) Will the proposed use meet goals and policies adopted within the Crosslake
Comprehensive Plan?

YEs ] No [T

Why?

(4) Will the proposed use adversely affect property values and future development of the
land in the surrounding neighborhood?
YES ] No [T
Why?

(5) Will the proposed negatively impact public utility, public services, roads and schools?
YES No [
Why?



(6) Will the proposed use impact the environment adversely, considering its impact on
groundwater, surface water and air quality?

YES ] No [

Why?

(7) Are the water supply, public sewer or subsurface sewage treatment system facilities,
erosion control and stormwater management provided for pursuant to applicable
standards of the Ordinance?

YES ] No [T
Why?
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